

## ADULT NOMINATION FORM Golden Sun Lodge, Order of the Arrow



(Age 21 or Over)

Nomination for membership into the Order of the Arrow as an adult Scouter should take place only when the adult's function or position in Boy Scouting or Varsity Scouting will make the Order of the Arrow membership more meaningful in the lives of the youth membership. Circle One: Troop Team
Unit Number\_\_\_\_\_ District: \_\_\_\_\_ Nominee's Position: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_\_Nickname: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Last, First, Middle (Print Full Name) \_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip code: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone (H): \_\_\_\_\_ Phone (C): \_\_\_\_\_ E-mail: \_\_\_\_\_ Birth Date: The number of adults nominated can be no more than one-third of the number of youth candidates elected, rounded up where the number of youth candidates is not a multiple of three. In addition to the one-third limit, the unit committee may nominate the currently-serving unit leader (but not assistant leaders), as long as he or she has served as unit leader for at least the previous 12 months. Recommendations of the adult selection committee, with the approval of the Scout executive, serving as Supreme Chief of the Fire, will be candidates for induction, provided all conditions are fulfilled. The unit has held a youth election and youth were elected. (If no youth are elected, no adults can be recommended) Training Completed: Y □ N □ Positions Held: Scout as Youth / Rank: 2. 3. Community Activities: Employment / Trade:\_\_\_\_ 4. Selection of the adult is based upon ability to perform the requisite functions (and NOT as an honor or recognition of service) including current or prior achievement and position. The individual's abilities include: \_\_\_ This adult leader's membership will provide a positive role model for the growth and development of the youth members of the lodge As Scouting's National Honor Society, our purpose is to: a. Recognize those who best exemplify the Scout Oath and Law in their daily lives and through that recognition cause others to conduct themselves in a way that warrants similar recognition. b. Promote camping, responsible outdoor adventure, and environmental stewardship as essential components of every Scout's experience, in the unit, year-round, and in summer camp. Develop leaders with the willingness, character, spirit and ability to advance the activities of their units, our Brotherhood, Scouting, and ultimately our nation. Crystallize the Scout habit of helpfulness into a life purpose of leadership in cheerful service to others. This adult will be an asset to the Order of the Arrow due to demonstrated skills and abilities, which fulfill the purpose of the Order of the Arrow. **Unit Recommendation** The adult leader who fulfills the above requirements (Complete above information) is duly recommended for membership in the Order of the Arrow \_\_\_\_\_ Committee Chairman: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Unit Leader: \_\_\_\_ - OR -**District/Council Recommendation** The adult leader who fulfills the above requirements (Complete above information) is duly recommended for membership in the Order of the Arrow \_\_\_\_\_ Position: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature

## COMMITTEE ACTION

SELECTED □

NOT SELECTED □

White – Council Copy • Yellow – Chapter Copy • Pink – Unit Copy Yellow Chapter Copy to the Chapter Unit Elections Advisor Bring the Pink Unit Copy to Camp and to the Call out Ceremony Mail white copy to:

OA – Golden Sun Lodge Cornhusker Council, BSA P.O. Box 269 Walton, NE 68461 Or give to election team